TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sabinsa Corporation		I11/26/2007 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William F. Henri	
Street Address:	6633 Mercer	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77005	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2084651	BIO-Q10

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-7897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mmarcotte@kelleydrye.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Marcotte
Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071582-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Marcotte
Signature:	/Matthew D. Marcotte/
Date:	12/06/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0848

900093524

Total Attachments: 5 source=SabinsaHenri#page1.tif source=SabinsaHenri#page2.tif source=SabinsaHenri#page3.tif source=SabinsaHenri#page4.tif source=SabinsaHenri#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0849

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of November 26, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), SABINSA CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal office at 70 Ethel Road West Unit #6, Piscataway NJ 08854 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), for and in consideration of the sum of twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000.00), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to WILLIAM F. HENRI, ESQ. a citizen of Texas, residing at 6633 Mercer, Houston, Texas 77005 as Agent (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") for an undisclosed Principal having intent to acquire Assignor's trademark "BIO-Q10, whatsoever right, title and interest throughout the world, it has or may have, if any, in and to the designation BIO-Q10 used as a trademark for all goods and services of any kind or nature whatsoever, including but not limited to nutritional supplements and absorption enhancers as a component thereof (hereinafter the "BIO-Q10 trademark"), together with the related goodwill of the business, if any, symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and all applications and registrations, if any, for the BIO-Q10 trademark.

The parties have further executed a Quitclaim Assignment of the BIO-Q10 trademark annexed hereto as Exhibit A and it is understood and agreed that Assignor will cooperate in executing any further documents necessary for recordation in any governmental office or agency and/or to otherwise give effect to the purpose of this Bill of Sale and Assignment; and any associated costs shall be paid by Assignce.

It is further understood and agreed that State Bank of India ,bankers for Assignor shall hold in escrow the fully executed Bill of Sale and Assignment and Quitclaim Assignment pending payment of the sum of twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000.00) to Assignor from Assigner. Unit 45, Page 19,000.00

TRADEMARK EL: 003672 FRAME: 085 Said payment shall be made by Cashier's check to Assignor's bank account immediately after

the full execution of this Bill of Sale and Assignment and the Quitclaim Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor owns the BIO-Q10

trademark, which has been in use in interstate commerce in the United States since at least as

early as 1996; that the BIO-Q10 trademark is free and clear of all liens, security agreements and

claims and is not known to infringe upon the rights of any third party; and that Assignor has the

authority to sell the BIO-Q10 trademark and to make this Bill of Sale and Assignment.

Assignor has caused this Bill of Sale and Assignment to be ratified by its proper

corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed on November 26, 2007.

Assignee has signed this Bill of Sale and Assignment on November 26, 2007.

Agreed to and Accepted:

SABINSA CORPORATION

By: Muhammed Majud

Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Date: 07/26/2007

[Corporate Seal]

WILLIAM F. HENRI, ESQ.

Date:

Exhibit A

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 26th day of November 2007 by and between SABINSA CORPORATION, a New Jersey Corporation having its principal office at 70, Ethel Road West, Unit # 6, Piscataway, NJ 08854 and WILLIAM F. HENRI, ESQ, a citizen of Texas, residing at 6633 Mercer, Houston, Texas 77005 and an Agent for an undisclosed Principal having intent to acquire Sabinsa's trademark "BIO-Q10".

WHEREAS, Sabinsa, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner in the United States of all right, title and interest in and to a trademark consisting of the designation BIO-Q10 for nutritional supplements and absorption enhancers as a component thereof and the related goodwill, if any, symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and all applications and registrations, if any, for the designation BIO-Q10 worldwide which are identified in Exhibit 1 attached hereto;

WHEREAS, WILLIAM F. HENRI, ESQ (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring for an undisclosed Principal having intent to acquire Sabinsa's trademark "BIO-Q10 as Agent, whatsoever rights Assignor may have, if any, in the trademark consisting of the designation BIO-Q10; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee, as Agent for an undisclosed Principal, its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark consisting of the designation BIO-Q10 and the related goodwill, if any.

TRADEMARK **** EEL: 003672 FRAME: 0852 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration effective as of the date

first written above, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee whatsoever rights it

has, if any, in and to said trademark consisting of the designation BIO-Q10 for all goods and

services of any kind or nature whatsoever, including but not limited to nutritional supplements

and absorption enhancers as a component thereof, together with the related goodwill of the

business, if any, symbolized by and associated with said trademark consisting of the designation

BIO-Q10 and all applications and registrations, if any, for the designation BIO-Q10 worldwide

identified in Exhibit 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of

the date first written above.

SABINSA CORPORATION



2

EXHIBIT 1

APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS FOR MARK BIO-Q10

U.S. Registration No. 2,084,651



3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0854